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STATE BAR COURT
CLERK’S OFFICE

LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of PATIENCE VANZANDT

a Member of the State Bar of California

Since respondent Patience VanZandt, State Bar Number 179151, has been

convicted of violating Penal Code section 1320, subdivision (b), a misemeanor

involving moral turpitude, under the authority of rule 9.10(a), California Rules of

Court, it is ordered pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 6102 that

respondent be suspended from the practice of law effective January 6, 2010,

pending final disposition of this proceeding. It is further ordered that respondent

comply with rule 9.20, California Rules of Court, andperform the acts specified in

subdivisions (a) and (c) of that rule within 30 and 40 days, respectively, after the

effective date of this suspension.

Presiding ~’udge "



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rulc 62(b), Rulcs Proc.; Code Cir. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Achninistrator of the State 1Tar C’ourt of (_’ali t~wnia. I al~] OVOl the a~c of ci~htccn
alld i}ot a pal-I7 to lhc within prococdii~g. I)tlfStlal~l Io siCilltlal+d Ct)tll’l plaClico, ii~ the City alld
OOtll~ty of Los Angolos, on Doccl~bor ] 1,2()()9, I clcpositod a Irtlo copy ofihc t]~llowin7
dOCtllllClll(S):

OI),DER FILED DECEMBER II, 2009

in a scalod envelope for collection and mailin~ on thai dale as

by tirst-class mail, with poslagc thereon flllly prepaid, through the United Slates Poslal
SOlViCe ;-It Los Angeles, Calit’orllia, addressed as follows:

PATIENCE N. VAN ZANDT
PATIENCE VAN ZANDT
PO BOX 737
MONTAGUE, CA 96064

by certified mail, No. , with rcttlrfl rcccip! requested, lhrouTh the United St~.itos Postal
$Cl-\icc ;.it     , Califorllia, addrossccl as lbllo\vs:

[~] by overnight i~lail ;-it , (_’alil’ornia, acldrcsscd as lbllo\vs:

½ by ltl× tlallsmi~siori, at fax iltinlbor
used.

¯ No Ofl’Of wa:,; rcl)ortod by the fax machil~c thai 1

13y personal service by leaving the documonls in a scaled cl~vch)pc or package clearly
labeled to identify, lhc altt)fl]Cy being SCl’VCcl wilh a rcccpiionisl or a pcrsoll havin~ chal,’o~

of the atlOlllOy’~ O[]]~O, aclclrcssod a~ lbllows:

by intcrol]]co mail through a thcility regularly mainlaii~cd by the State Bar of Califi)rnia
addressed as iBllows:

Donald Robert Stccdman, Enforcement, Sail Francisco

I hereby cci-lit~ thai the foregoing is Iruc and corlcCl, l{xcmtitctt in l,os Angeles, Califoli~ia, on
~OCOl~lbOl- I I, 2009.

Case Administrator
State l}ar Ootlrl


